
Fixtures 

Sponsored competitions for members take place on Sundays and Tuesdays (Ladies’ Day) and a 

timesheet is in operation. On Thursdays the Ladies’ Over 50s and the Men’s Over 55s competitions 

take place and are generally over by mid-afternoon. 

From April to the end of September there is an Open Day on Fridays for both ladies and men and a 

timesheet is in operation. Times can be booked by calling 090-6626382. 

 

Monday 5th May Men’s Singles Open for Woolmerchant’s Cup & Ladies 9 Hole 

   Sponsor: Niall Martin Golf 

Saturday 31st May Roscommon Golf Club Fundraising Classic 

   Sponsor: P.J. Donnellan Engine Spares 

Sunday  1st June  Roscommon Golf Club Fundraising Classic 

   Sponsor: Engine Spares Ltd. (P.J. Donnellan) 

   CBS Past Pupils 

Wednesday 11th June Ladies Gala Day (Open) 

   Sponsor: ECMI (G.O’Dowd) & Kathleen Kearney Kelly 

Sunday 15th June  Intermediate and Minor Scratch Cups 

   Sponsor: M.J. Farrell Jewellers 

Friday 20th June  Irish Mid-Amateur Practice 

Saturday 21st June Irish Mid-Amateur Rounds 1 & 2 

Sunday 22nd June Irish Mid-Amateur Round 3 

Thursday 26th June Connacht Ladies Championship 

Friday 27th June  Connacht Ladies Championship 

Saturday 28th June Connacht Ladies Championship 8 – 9 am, 1-2 pm 

 

 

 

 



July Open Week 

 

Monday 30th June Men and Ladies Open Singles 

   Sponsor: Roscommon Herald 

Tuesday 1st July  Men and Ladies 18 Hole Singles 

   Sponsor: P & G Cards 

Wednesday 2nd July Ladies 18 Hole Singles 

   Sponsor: Fleming’s Supervalu 

Thursday 3rd July Men and Ladies Over 55’s 18 Hole Singles 

   Sponsor: Ollie Hannon 

Friday 4th July   Men’s Fourball 

   Sponsor: Casey’s Centra 

Saturday 5th July Men and Ladies 18 Hole Singles 

   Sponsor: George Bannon Sports 

Sunday 6th July   Men and Ladies 18 Hole Singles 

   Sponsor: Burberry Fragrances  

Call 090 6626383 to book places on timesheet 

  -------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Monday 28th July Irish Junior Foursomes 

Saturday 2nd August Open Parent & Child from 2pm 

   Sponsor: The MacGuigan Family 

Thursday 14th August Connacht Ladies Past Captains 

 

August Open Week 

 

Sunday 17th August Husband & Wife / Mixed Foursomes 

   Sponsor: Molloy’s Home Bakery 



Monday 18th August Men’s 18 Hole Singles Sponsor: Liam McNeill 

   Ladies’ 18 Hole Singles Sponsor: Town & Country 

 

Tuesday 19th August  Men and Ladies 18 Hole Singles 

   Sponsor: McNulty’s Furniture 

Wednesday 20th August Men 18 Hole Singles 

   Sponsor: Noel Carr & Co. Accountants 

Thursday 21st August Men’s 18 Hole Singles Sponsor: P. Burke / Sherry Fitzgerald 

   Ladies’ 18 Hole Singles Sponsor: Bright Spark Boutique 

Friday 22nd August Men’s Fourball 

   Sponsor: Dermot Hughes Cars 

Saturday 23rd August Men and Ladies Singles 

   Sponsor: Timothy’s Londis 

Sunday 24th August Men’s 18 Hole Singles Sponsor: The Abbey Hotel 

   Ladies’   18 Hole Singles Sponsor: Time Pieces 

Call 090 6626382 to book places on the timesheet 

  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  

PLEASE  SUPPORT  OUR  SPONSORS 

 

 

 


